IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS










MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT

January 5, 2001

07401700
Linda F. Barrett

Dear Ms. Barrett:

| am in receipt of your request for voluntary resignation from the State Bar of Texas and
your check number 4002 in the amount of $50.00 dollars sent in payment of your annual
Bar dues. | am returning this check as the amount is incorrect. In order to complete your
resignation and bring your status to good standing you will need to remit a check in the
amount of $75.00 made payable to the Supreme Court of Texas.

Once | have received your remittance | will be able to move forward with your voluntary
resiﬁnation. Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me at (| N
Sincerely,

STATE BAR OF TEXAS

Dee Stacey

Office Manager

Enclosure
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P.O. Box 12487, Capitol Station, Austin, Texas 78711-2487, (512)463-1463



BAR RESIGNATION AFFIDAVIT




LINDA F. BARRETT
|

December 28, 2000

RE: Retirement from Practice of Law
Effective December 31, 1999
Bar #: 07401700

State Bar of Texas
Membership Department
Dear Ladies & Gentlemen:
Please be advised that I retired from the practice of law and ceased, permanently, to engage
in the practice of law in Texas, effective December 31, 1999. Further to your letter to me of October

13, 2000, I enclose the three items listed below.

I wish to maintain an “inactive status” on my Texas Bar law license and in this regard, I am
enclosing a $50.00 check to remain in good standing.

Thank you.

Linda F. Barrett

Enclosures:
1) Bar Resignation Affidavit -
2) Original Law License
3) $50.00 check
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ShawPittman

A Law Partnership Including Professional Corporations




DAVIT LVIN DUNN

I, Alvin Dunn, hereby depose and say:

1. 1am a counsel in the law firm of Shaw Pittman, | EGTcTcNGNE
I

2. | Alvin Dunn state that my purpose in resigning my State Bar of Texas
membership is not to avoid disciplinary action and that | have no knowledge of any

unresolved allegations of professional misconduct against me.

| swear, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and accurate to the

best of my knowledge.

Alvin Dunn

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this L:?f‘?éy of October, 2000.

Notary Public

§-47-2005

Document #: 1024824 v.1
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A Law Partnership Including Professional Corporations .
ALvIN DUNN
202.663.8355
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I, Alvin Dunn, hereby depose and say:

1. 1am a counsel in the law firm of Shaw Pittman, NG
1

2. | Alvin Dunn have surrendered all Bar Cards issued to me by the Supreme

Court of Texas.

3. | Alvin Dunn no longer possess my Law License and realize that it is the
property of the Supreme Court of Texas and if found will surrender the license to the

Supreme Court of Texas.

| swear, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and accurate to the

best of my knowledge.

Alvin Dunn™

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this J4ay of October, 2000.
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Law Office Of

Douglas A. Colaric

Attorney at Law







Rereip R

Law (5fﬁce of
Douglas A. Colaric

Attorney at Law

244 North 7th Street, Suite 203






State of California







State of California







JOEL S. MOSKOWITZ
S .
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May 14, 2000

State Bar of Texas
PO Box 660738
Dallas, TX 75266-0738
Re: Bar Card No.: 785515
Dear State Bar of Texas:

I wish to resign as an inactive member of the State Bar of Texas.

Please forward this to the Texas Supreme Court, if notification of them
rather than of you is required.

Many thanks.

Sinceypgly your

%

dJoel S. Moskow1
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